Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

1/12/26 -
1/18/26

140
17
47

158
48

162
253

415

2026 YTD

18
429
45
140
559
170

497
869

1,366

22

7 Day Comparison

Weekly Overview Crime Report

1/5/26 - %
1/11/26 FChaNge o oge
1 0 0.0%
9 5 55.6%
176 -36 -20.5%
19 2 -10.5%
64 17 26.6%
271 -113 -41.7 %
86 38 -44.2%
205 .43 21.0%
421 -168 39.9%
626 211 33.7%
6 3 50.0%
0 -
2025YTD  #Change
6 -1
18 0
392 37
46 1
207 67
695 136
300 130
462 35
1,202 -333
1,664 298
27 -5
5 3

Monday, January 19, 2026

12/22/25 -

4 4 4444«

<4 «

«

A
A

1/18/26

24
642
66
228
889
277

738
1,394

2,132

33

YTD Comparison

% Change

-16.7 % v
0.0%

9.4% A
-2.2% v
-32.4% v
-19.6 % v
-43.3% v
7.6% A
-27.7 % v
-17.9% v
-18.5% v
-60.0 % v

11/24/25 -
12/21/25

36
508
55
301
1,059
432

606
1,792

2,398

20

2024 YTD

35
380
51
244
701
405

474
1,350

1,824

27

# Change

=12
134
11

-170
-155

132
-398

-266

13

# Change

-104
-142
-235

23
-481

-458

-5
-4

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
12/22/24

0 o)

% Change -1/18/25 # Change % Change
-14.3% v 10 -4 -40.0 %
-33.3% v 30 -6 -20.0 %
26.4% A 626 16 2.6%
20.0% A 72 -6 -8.3%
-24.3% v 348 -120 -34.5%
-16.1% v 1,093 -204 -18.7 %
-35.9% v 503 -226 -44.9 %
21.8% A 738 0 0.0%
-22.2% v 1,944 -560 -28.3%
-11.1% v 2,682 -550 -20.5%
65.0 % A 38 -5 -13.2%
200.0 % A 8 -5 -62.5%

% Change
-37.5% v
-48.6 % v
12.9% A Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-11.8% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
42.6% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
20.3% v \I;ictirln. RobbgrLy, Carjacking, red
58.0% v urglary, an arceny_are coun (-9

by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
4.9% A counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-35.6% v . .
used for strategic planning and
25.1% v crime analysis and is subject to
change. RMS data refreshed at
18.5% v 1/19/2026 7:38:29 AM.
-66.7 % v

44 449)»r 4 4«



