



Weekly Overview Crime Report

Monday, January 19, 2026



Chief Todd A. Bettison

7 Day Comparison

28 Day Comparison

Category	7 Day Comparison				28 Day Comparison				12/22/24 - 1/18/25		
	1/12/26 - 1/18/26	1/5/26 - 1/11/26	# Change	% Change	12/22/25 - 1/18/26	11/24/25 - 12/21/25	# Change	% Change	# Change	% Change	
Criminal Homicide	1	1	0	0.0%	6	7	-1	-14.3%	10	-4	-40.0%
Sex Assault	4	9	-5	-55.6%	24	36	-12	-33.3%	30	-6	-20.0%
Aggravated Assault	140	176	-36	-20.5%	642	508	134	26.4%	626	16	2.6%
Robbery	17	19	-2	-10.5%	66	55	11	20.0%	72	-6	-8.3%
Burglary	47	64	-17	-26.6%	228	301	-73	-24.3%	348	-120	-34.5%
Larceny	158	271	-113	-41.7%	889	1,059	-170	-16.1%	1,093	-204	-18.7%
Motor Vehicle Theft	48	86	-38	-44.2%	277	432	-155	-35.9%	503	-226	-44.9%
Part I Violent	162	205	-43	-21.0%	738	606	132	21.8%	738	0	0.0%
Part I Property	253	421	-168	-39.9%	1,394	1,792	-398	-22.2%	1,944	-560	-28.3%
Part I Total	415	626	-211	-33.7%	2,132	2,398	-266	-11.1%	2,682	-550	-20.5%
Non-Fatal Shooting	9	6	3	50.0%	33	20	13	65.0%	38	-5	-13.2%
Carjacking	1	0	1	-	3	1	2	200.0%	8	-5	-62.5%

YTD Comparison

Category	2026 YTD	2025 YTD	# Change	% Change	2024 YTD	# Change	% Change
Criminal Homicide	5	6	-1	-16.7%	8	-3	-37.5%
Sex Assault	18	18	0	0.0%	35	-17	-48.6%
Aggravated Assault	429	392	37	9.4%	380	49	12.9%
Robbery	45	46	-1	-2.2%	51	-6	-11.8%
Burglary	140	207	-67	-32.4%	244	-104	-42.6%
Larceny	559	695	-136	-19.6%	701	-142	-20.3%
Motor Vehicle Theft	170	300	-130	-43.3%	405	-235	-58.0%
Part I Violent	497	462	35	7.6%	474	23	4.9%
Part I Property	869	1,202	-333	-27.7%	1,350	-481	-35.6%
Part I Total	1,366	1,664	-298	-17.9%	1,824	-458	-25.1%
Non-Fatal Shooting	22	27	-5	-18.5%	27	-5	-18.5%
Carjacking	2	5	-3	-60.0%	6	-4	-66.7%

Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex Assault, Aggravated Assault, and Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by victim. Robbery, Carjacking, Burglary, and Larceny are counted by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is counted by vehicle. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change. RMS data refreshed at 1/19/2026 7:38:29 AM.